Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	RM COVER SHEET
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Emposes Calleri (04/08/2008) and Michael	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Francesco Callari (04/08/2008) and Michael Weiss-Malik (04/08/2008)	Name: Google Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Mountain View
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
<b>=</b>	Country: United States of America Zip: 94043  Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	- Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
13/547,428 Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joshua E. Garfield LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: GOOGLE 3.0-001 DIV	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	·   ·
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	-
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Emeil Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Joshua E. Garfield
9. Signature:	July 13, 2012
Signature San Add	Date
Joshua E. Garfield - 58,416  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 028601 FRAME: 0038

Nereas, I. Francesco Callari  583 Belivedere Street; San Francisco, Catifornia 94117 realiter referred to as assignor, nave with others invented certain new and useful improvements in  SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROCESSING AND ALIGNING MAP IMAGES  X for which an application for a United States Letters Peters was filed on March 14, 2008  Application Number 12/075,817  for which an application for a United States Letters Peters was executed by me on and hereas. Google Inc.  corporation of the state of Delaware having a piace of business at 2240 Bayshor Perkway Mountain Mew. California 96043  desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  OW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assign desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are reby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, to said invention, including without limitation and all other countries and all other countries, to said invention, including without limitation at applications at interest and all other countries, to said invention, including without limitation at applications at interest for said invention, including without limitation at applications are interested and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore no said assignee herein, unforted and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements and all other countries in the said through the benefit of the afforest desired and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements and all assignments therefor to said assignee of the entire streets therein; and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here  coulding the right to claim such pricity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here  coulding the right to claim such pricity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here  coulding the right to claim		Docket Number (Optional)
rereat, I. Francesco Cellari  583 Belivedere Street: San Francisco, Celifornia 94117  Figure System Sureet: San Francisco, Celifornia 94117  System And Method of Processins And Aligning Map IMAGES  X for which an application for a United States Letters Petent was filed on Application Annual Process.  Application Number 12/075,817  for which an application for a United States Letters Petent was filed on Application for a United States Letters Petent was executed by me on and and the state of Delawats having a place of business at 2400 Baythoric Parkway; Mountain View, California 84043  Composition of the state of Delawats having a place of business at 2400 Baythoric Parkway; Mountain View, California 84043  Composition of the state of Delawats having a place of business at 2400 Baythoric Parkway; Mountain View, California 84043  Composition of the state of Delawats having a place of business at 2400 Baythoric Parkway; Mountain View, California 84043  Composition of the state of Delawats having a place of business at 2400 Baythoric Parkway; Mountain View, California 84043  Composition of the state of Delawats having a place of business at 2400 Baythoric Parkway; Mountain View, California 84043  Composition of California California Mountain View, California 84043  Commosition of California California Mountain View, California 84043  Commosition of California California Mountain View, California 84043  Commosition of California California Mountain View California Mountain View of granted therefor in It interests of Mountain View of California Mountain View of granted therefor in View of California View of	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GOOGLE 3.0-001
583 Behvedere Street: San Francisco, California 94117 realiter referred to as assignor, neve with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROCESSING AND ALIGNING MAP IMAGES  X for which an opplication for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 12/075,817  If or which an opplication for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 12/075,817  If or which an opplication for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and send of the state of Delawats having a place of business at 2400 Baychore Parkway, Mountain View, California 84043.  desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  OW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assign to compare the safety of the assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and other patents assigned to the safety of the safety of the safety patents application and all original, devicion in other countries in and to said invention and the aloresald with yealth application such assignments and the countries in and to said invention and the aloresald with yealth application such profession of a safety of the patents applications and patents applications and applications and applications and patents and applications and applications and patents and applications and applications and patents and applications and applications and applications and patents and applications applications and patents and applications and applications and patents and applications applications applications applications applications and applications applications and applicat	greas, I, Francesco Callari	of .
realter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cardam new and useru improvements or assignor. As a sasignor, have with others invented cardam new and useru improvements or assignor of the not pipication for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 14, 2008  Application Number 12/075,817  or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and application of the state of <u>Delawage</u> having a piace of business at 2400 Beyshore Parkway Mountain View, California 84043  desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in the same;  OW, THEREFORE, In good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assign to the control of the united States of America are reby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, little and interest for the United States of America are reby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, little and interest for the United States of America and entry of the continuation, continuation-in-port, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or graned therefor in to ordination, porturnation-in-port, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or graned therefor in to interest ordination, including without limitation at application and attent countries, for said invention, including without limitation at application and attent of America and attent countries, for said invention, including without limitation at a said invention or said invention, including without limitation at a said and invention of America and attent of the countries, for said invention, including without limitation at a said assignee in the entire threats on add in provements or resulting therefore no said assignee in the entire threats and the Commissioner of Patents and Calendaria is the countries, whenever resultant said interest patent provided in the patent provided in the patent provided in the patent prov	Canon San Francisco California 94117	
Application Number 12/075,817  or which an opplication for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and hereas. Google Inc. corporation of the state of Delewate having a place of business at 2400 Beyshore Perkeyr, Mountain View. California 94043  desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  OW, THEREFORE, lot good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assign own the safe assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and hierest for the United States of America on the said invention and all original, divisions on the countries in and to said invention and all original plant applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the countries of America and all other countries, for said invention and all original, divisions in interest states of America and all other countries, for said inventions and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty unforted and invention claiming printing to benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here recluding the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here recluding the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here recluding the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here recluding the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here to said assignee needs on the countries, the requested to said assignee on all improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee hereby agree and coverant without fundre remaneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continued is assigneed to said assigneed or its representatives all assignments thereof to said assignee or like the patent and additive all original, divisional, continued to said assignment, to execute and deliver all original, divisional proveme	the reference of assignment have with others invented con	IGNING MAP IMAGES
Application Number 12/075,817  for which an application for a United States Letters Patient was executed by me on and for which an application for a United States Letters Patient was executed by me on and send the reast.  Google Inc.  corportation of the state of Delawate having a piace of business at 2400 Bayshore Perkway; Mountain Wew, California 94043  desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the send patients of the United States of America are reby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are reby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are reby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all ownthon and the aloressid unity patient epitication and all original, division in origination, continuation, including without finited parts and the continuation and patients applied for or greated therefor in the original continuation such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks is here reducing the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks is here reducing the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks is here reducing the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks is here reducing the entire retreats therein; and the unidessigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee in the unidessigned or resulting therefore to asid assignee, such assigners and the original improvements or resulting therefore to result assigneed original, retreated to exist assignment in the representatives, wherever requested to usally in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of a papitation or patients may become involved, to sign all leaving papers, make all rightliff patients.  And I do nereby authorize my altorne	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF TROOPS	March 14, 2008
Thereas. Google Inc. Corportation of the state of Delaware having a piace of business at 2400 Bayshore Perkway Mountain Mew. California 94043  desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  OW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assign desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  OW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assign ereby sell, assign and set over to sald assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and ereby sell, assign and set over to sald assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and ereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and explication and the afforest of this patients of a self-invention, including without limitation as applications unliked States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation as applications unliked States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation as applications unliked States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation as application pursuant to any lew or treaty, as itsents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner or resulting therefrom to said assignee instants all improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee inserby agree and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuable reby agree and coverant without without without there remuneration, to excust and deliver all original, divisional, continuable reby agree and coverant without without without the said assignment therefore to said assignment the sasting and the propriet of said assignmen	12/075,817	•
thereas. Google Inc. corportation of the state of Delawarg having a place of business at 2400 Bayshore Perkway; Mountain View, California 94043 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the seme;  desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the seme;  desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the seme;  desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are affected in the common of the state of the United States of America and all or said invention and the aforesaid unitive patient expolication and all original, divisional in other countries in and to said invention relations, for said invention, including without limitation all applications in inted States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications included states of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation at applications are produced in the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here rectualing the right to claim such priodity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here rectualing the right to claim such priodity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here rectualing the right to claim such priodity or benefit and into Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here rectualing the right to claim such priodity or benefit and into Commissioner on Patents and Trademarks is here rectualing the right to claim such priodity or benefit and into Commissioner on Patents and Trademarks is here rectualing the right to claim such priodity or benefit and into Commissioner on Patents and Trademarks is here rectually the right to claim such priodity or benefit and into Commissioner on Patents and Interest and Inter	for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on
corporation of the state of <u>Delawate</u> having a place of business at 2400 Bayahore Perkway; Mountain View, California 94043 (desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are reby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are reby self, assign and set over to said dassignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are reply self, assign and set over to said dassignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and to said Invention and the aloressid unitity patent epilication and all original, divisional interest countries in and to said Invention and the aloressid unitity patent epilication and all original, divisional united States of America and 10 other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and interest for said hydrother patents of the aloressid unity application pursuant to any law or tresty, an starts for said invention ctalming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here relucibled, the entire streets therein; and the undessigned for me and my legal representatives, here and assigns entitled and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignme herein, understand the entire streets therein, and the undessigned for me and my legal representatives, here and assigns its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives as facts known to the undessigned respecting its assigns, to communicate to said assignee in list legal improvements and assignments thereof to said assignments are patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightly other, and in organization of patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightly other, and in patents and patents of the start of the start of the start of the same in his/he	<u>L</u>	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the seme;  Idesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the seme;  IOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assign ereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are reby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and to said invention and the aforesaid unity patent application and all original, division in origination, or part, substitute or release applications and patents applied for or grained therefor in the origination of the understanding the right to claim such profetly or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, as starts for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, as starts for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, as starts for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to said assignments in the undersigned for me and my legal representatives. heirs and assignments invention and are requested to its said applications to execute and other opplications to Letters Potent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignme or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting as assigns, to communicate to said assignment in representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting as assigns, to communicate to said assignment inserved to said assignments, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of a suppression of patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do general applications or patents must be applications for patents of the start of the said applications to be other pare	hereas. Google Inc.	525 B)
OW, THEREFORE. 101 good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assign ereby sell, assign and sell over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are rerby sell, assign and sell over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and the continuation. Continuation in part to said invention and the aforesaid unitity patent epiplication and all original, divisional morthmation. Continuation in part, substitute or relevant applications and patents applied for or granned therefor in it is united States of America and all other countries, for seld invention, including without limitation all applications and interests therefore countries, for seld invention pursuant to any law or treaty, enterties the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or said assigners or said improvements or resulting therefore to said assigners and acceptant without high receipt and expensions of patents without and to the undersigned respecting sit assigned or the patent or said assigners and other opplications in patents in the continual the patents and patents are patents and patents and patents and patents and patents and pate	corporation of the State of Delaware having a piace of business	
OW, THEREFORE, lot good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assigne reby sell, assign and set over to seld assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America are retry, sell, assign and set over to seld assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and sell other countries in and to said invention and the aforeseld utility patient application and all original, division onthroation, continuation, continuation, continuation continuation in spell caterials applications and patents application application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the united States of America and 81 other countries, for seld invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is here including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the unidersigned representatives and requested to last signee herein, substitutions for tetters Patent on said improvements and all sestiments thereof to said assignee is assignee, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting sit substitutions to patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do general expectations or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do general everything necessary to all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for 3 comprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be done and patents of which instrument and acknowl	2400 Bayshore Parkway; mountain view, Canonia 5,045	same;
State of California ) SS:  County of SANTA CLARA )  On Will before me, Minuted Sinch person whose name appeared Francesco California, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorities capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person accepted the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the taws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)	stants for seld invention claiming priority or benefit and the undersigned and requested to issue all patents on said improvision of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ereby egree and covenant without further remuneration, to eissue and other opplications for Letters Potention as all improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all its everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assimptovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said a and I do nereby authorize my altorneys to insert on this deem when known.	a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as or me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do execute and doliver all original, divisional, continuation, overments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or letties all facts known to the undersigned respecting said energies or other legal proceedings in which any of said wful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally igns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
State of California ) SS:  County of SANTA CLARA )  On SANTA CLARA )  On Service of Francesco Califari, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authority capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Instrument the person, or the entry upon behalf of which the person accepted the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)		roundeller
State of California ) SS:  County of SANTA CLARA )  On SANTA CLARA )  Defore me, May of Singh person whose nom appeared Francesco California, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nom appeared to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorises and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person accepacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person accepacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person accepacity under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the loregoling paragraph is true correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  On MUVJOT SINGH COMM. 1741396 (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)	(Date)	
County of SANTA CLARA  On 49 or , before me, May of Singh person appeared Francesco Callari, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nom subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her author subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her author capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person ac executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the taws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)	State of Casiornia ) 55:	
On	and a sum of the terms of the t	
Correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)	On 4/6/06 before me, Mappeared Francesco Caltari, who proved to me on the bessubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized person, or the entry upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seel.  (Notaty Public)  MUVJOT SINGH COMM. # 1741396  O TO CONTRACTORNIA  (Notaty Public)  O TO COMM. EXP. APR. 24, 2011	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	state of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
(Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)		MUVJOT SINGH &
(Notati Public) (Notati Public) [A Colin Exp. APR. 24, 2011]	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. # 1741390
forms are submitted	My Sy	CONTRACCOSTA COUNTY
X Total of 2 forms are submitted.	(Notary Public)	MY COLD, EXP. APR 24, 2011
A STATE OF THE STA	Total of 2 forms are submitted.	
	X /ose-v	

862971\_1.DOC

- 1	n 1	1 1/1	ı
L	U	LKI	i

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	00001 5 2 0 001
	GOOGLE 3,0-001
hereas L Michael Welss-Mallk	ol
neress, I. Michael Weiss-malik 1217 Awak Drive #A: Mountain View, California 94040	
erealter referred to as assignor, have with others kivenied cort	sin new and useful Improvements In
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROCESSING AND AL	IGNING MAP IMAGES
	. 14
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 12/075,917	ent was med on
To which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on
and	•
/hereas, Google Inc.	
comporation of the state of Deleware having a place of busine	esa at
2400 Bayshore Porkway; Mountain View, California 94043	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
ill other countries in and to said invention and the aforest ortinuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or relastic applications for said invention and the aforest intending the right to claim such priority or benefit of the afor including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said improve saignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for across agree and covernant without further remuneration, to eissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improves assignes, to communicate to said assignee or its representant provements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer	stions and patents applied for or granted the lattice wention, including without limitation all applications and essid utility application pursuent to any law or treaty, and a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ements or resulting therefrom to said assigned herein, as in me and my legal representatives, here and assigns do execute and deliver all original, olivisional, continuation, wements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or slives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said
verything necessary to aid assignes, its successors, assignes, its successors, assigners in all countries, the expenses incident to said ap	Mul papers, moke all rightful caths, and to do generally ans and nominees to obtain patent protoction for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
pptications or patents may become involved, to sign bit law overwhing necessary to aid assigned, its successors, assigned provements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appearance to the expenses incident to said assigned to the expenses incident to said appearance to the expenses incident	Mul papers, moke all rightful caths, and to do generally ans and nominees to obtain patent protoction for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
verything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appeared to hereby authorize my ottomeys to insent on this deed when known.	of the papers. make all rightful daths, and to do generally and anominees to obtain patent protoction for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  The filing date and application number of said application
werything necessary to aid assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said apoint if do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	Mul papers, moke all rightful caths, and to do generally ans and nominees to obtain patent protoction for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
werything necessary to aid assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said apoint if do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.  [Date]  State of California ) SS:	of the papers. make all rightful daths, and to do generally and anominees to obtain patent protoction for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  The filing date and application number of said application
werything necessary to aid assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said apound i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insen on this deed when known.  (Date)  State of California ) SS:	ful papers, moles all rightful caths, and to do generally ins and nominees to obtain patent protection for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
interesting necessary to ald assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appeared in the expenses incident to said appeared Michael Weiss-Malls, who proved to me on the base subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to expected the instrument, the personnel in the person	the filing date and application number of said application (s) said assignee.  the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)  LV D
interesting necessary to ald assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appeared to the expenses of the expenses of the expenses of the expense of the	the filing date and application number of said application (s) said assignee.  the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)  LV D
interesting necessary to ald assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appeared when known.	if papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  It is filling date and application number of said application (Signature)  (Signature)  Personally sits of salisfactory evidence to be the person whose name that ha/she executed the same in his/her authorized erson, or the antity upon behalf of which the person acted, State of California that the foregoing paregraph is true and
interesting necessary to ald assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appeared to the expenses of the expenses of the expenses of the expense of the	if papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)  (Signature)  Personally sis of salisfactory evidence to be the person whose name that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized erson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, State of California that the foregoing paregraph is true and MUVJOT SINGH
interesting necessary to ald assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appeared when known.	ins and nominees to obtain patent protection for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignees. The filing date and application number of said application (Signature)  (Signature)  LVD Sivia presonably sis of salislactory evidence to be the person whose name that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized erson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and MUVJOT SINGH COMM. # 1741396 IN TOTARY PUBLIC CAUTORNIA.
interesting necessary to ald assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appeared when known.	ins and nominees to obtain patent protection for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignees. The filing date and application number of said application (Signature)  (Signature)  LVD Sivia presonably sis of salislactory evidence to be the person whose name that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized erson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and MUVJOT SINGH COMM. # 1741396 IN TOTARY PUBLIC CAUTORNIA.
intergrating necessary to aid assignes, its successors, assignerovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said apound it do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.  [Date]  [Date]  [State of California ] SS:  [County of SANTA CLARA]  [Date]  [	papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally and and nominees to obtain patent protection for said plications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  the filing date and application number of said application  (Signature)  LV DV Sin a personally sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized erson, or the antity upon behalf of which the person acted, State of California that the foregoing paregraph is true and MUVJOT SINGH  COMM # 1741396

852971\_1.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 028601 FRAME: 0040